
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

9/1(金) 晴れ時々曇り 33.2 7.4 1,695.0 67,122 67,122 57,461 116.8

9/2(土) 曇り時々雨 26.7 0.0 517.0 20,473 87,595 114,922 76.2

9/3(日) 晴れ 34.7 11.6 2,078.0 82,289 169,884 172,382 98.6

9/4(月) 晴れ時々曇り 33.4 2.8 1,535.0 60,786 230,670 229,843 100.4

9/5(火) 曇り一時雨 31.9 3.9 1,567.0 62,053 292,723 287,304 101.9

9/6(水) 曇り時々雨 26.0 0.2 695.0 27,522 320,245 344,765 92.9

9/7(木) 晴れ 28.2 10.8 2,093.0 82,883 403,128 402,225 100.2

9/8(金) 曇りのち一時雨 26.3 0.6 1,278.0 50,609 453,737 459,686 98.7

9/9(土) 晴れ 30.8 7.5 1,690.0 66,924 520,661 517,147 100.7

9/10(日) 晴れ時々曇り 31.7 7.4 1,737.0 68,785 589,446 574,608 102.6

9/11(月) 曇りのち晴れ 34.6 8.1 1,811.0 71,716 661,162 632,068 104.6

9/12(火) 晴れのち一時雨 32.7 6.1 1,181.0 46,768 707,929 689,529 102.7

9/13(水) 晴れ時々曇り 29.9 6.8 707,929 746,990 94.8

9/14(木) 晴れのち一時雨 32.1 4.7 707,929 804,451 88.0

9/15(金) 晴れ一時雨 28.9 8.9 707,929 861,911 82.1

9/16(土) 曇り時々晴れ 27.4 0.5 707,929 919,372 77.0

9/17(日) 晴れ時々曇り 33.8 9.0 707,929 976,833 72.5

9/18(月) 晴れ一時雨 30.4 1.6 707,929 1,034,294 68.4

9/19(火) 曇り一時雨 30.6 3.5 707,929 1,091,754 64.8

9/20(水) 曇り一時雨 28.5 1.8 707,929 1,149,215 61.6

9/21(木) 曇り時々雨 27.3 0.0 707,929 1,206,676 58.7

9/22(金) 晴れ一時雨 25.3 3.8 707,929 1,264,137 56.0

9/23(土) 晴れのち一時雨 24.9 10.7 707,929 1,321,597 53.6

9/24(日) 晴れ 25.0 11.5 707,929 1,379,058 51.3

9/25(月) 晴れのち曇り 26.0 4.5 707,929 1,436,519 49.3

9/26(火) 曇り一時雨 25.9 0.9 707,929 1,493,980 47.4

9/27(水) 雨のち晴れ 26.7 4.7 707,929 1,551,440 45.6

9/28(木) 曇り時々雨 25.7 0.0 707,929 1,608,901 44.0

9/29(金) 晴れ一時雨 25.6 3.9 707,929 1,666,362 42.5

9/30(土) 曇り一時雨 22.6 0.0 707,929 1,723,823 41.1

℃ h 17,877
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酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2023年9月

日付 天気
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累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥58,994

  月目標値(/日) ¥57,461

月合計 ¥707,929
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